PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6619030

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| NADIM EL GUINDI | 02/25/2021 |
| ANNE THIELEN | 02/26/2021 |
| HANS-UELI ROECK | 02/26/2021 |
| JULIA SEITER | 03/19/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SONOVA AG |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | LAUBISRÜTISTRASSE 28 |
| City: | STÄFA |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | 8712 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17210626 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: kwiles@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PHON-63929 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL W. GARVEY |
| SIGNATURE: | /michaelwgarvey/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/24/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=PHON-63929-Assignments_signed-PTO#page1.tif source=PHON-63929-Assignments_signed-PTO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055700 FRAME: 0356

506572251

source=PHON-63929-Assignments_signed-PTO#page3.tif source=PHON-63929-Assignments_signed-PTO#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055700 FRAME: 0357

| made by Nadim | El Guindi (the " | ASSIGNOR"), |
|--------------------|--|---|
| Zürich, Switzerl | and. The Assigne | or has invented |
| NVENTION(S)") | described in a Pat | ent Application |
| titled "HEARING | G DEVICE FOR I | DENTIFYING |
| ATURES, AND | METHOD OF ITS | OPERATION |
| currently herewi | th or filed on | as |
| nd naming the As | signor as inventor | . The Assignor |
| low, or its repres | entatives to insert | the application |
| wn, | | |
| | D Zürich, Switzerl NVENTION(S)") titled "HEARING ATURES, AND I neurrently herewind naming the As blow, or its repres- | made by Nadim El Guindi (the "D' Zürich, Switzerland. The Assignan NVENTION(S)") described in a Pattitled "HEARING DEVICE FOR I ATURES, AND METHOD OF ITS incurrently herewith or filed on and naming the Assignor as inventor allow, or its representatives to insert who. |

Sonova AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Laubisrütistrasse 28, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby confirms that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS").

Assignor warrants that Assignor has not assigned the Rights to a party other than Assignee, and, to Assignor's knowledge, the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, post-grant, or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

Nadim El Guindi

25.725 2021

This confirmation of assignment is made by Anne Thielen (the "ASSIGNOR"), residing in Laubstenstrasse 36, 8712 Stäfa, Switzerland. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "INVENTION(S)") described in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "HEARING DEVICE FOR IDENTIFYING A SEQUENCE OF MOVEMENT FEATURES, AND METHOD OF ITS OPERATION" (the "APPLICATION"), executed concurrently herewith or filed on _______ as application number ______ and naming the Assignor as inventor. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Sonova AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Laubisrütistrasse 28, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby confirms that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS").

Assignor warrants that Assignor has not assigned the Rights to a party other than Assignee, and, to Assignor's knowledge, the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign of documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, post-grant, or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

Anne Thielen

26.02,2021

Date

| This confirmation of assignment is made by Hans-Ueli Roeck (the "ASSIGNOR"), residing in Eichwisstrasse 39, 8634 Hombrechtikon, Switzerland. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "INVENTION(S)") described in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "HEARING DEVICE DEVICE OF MOVEMENT FEATURES, AND METHOD OF ITS OPERATION" (the "APPLICATION"), executed concurrently herewith or filed on as application number and naming the Assignor as inventor. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known. Sonova AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Laubisrütistrasse 28, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries. For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby confirms that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS"). Assignor warrants that Assignor has not assigned the Rights to a party other than Assignee, and, to Assignor's knowledge, the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such addi |
|--|
| Laubisrütistrasse 28, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries. For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby confirms that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS"). Assignor warrants that Assignor has not assigned the Rights to a party other than Assignee, and, to Assignor's knowledge, the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, post-grant, or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. |
| hereby confirms that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS"). Assignor warrants that Assignor has not assigned the Rights to a party other than Assignee, and, to Assignor's knowledge, the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, post-grant, or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. |
| Assignee, and, to Assignor's knowledge, the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, post-grant, or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. |
| that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. |
| This Assignment may be executed in counterpart. |
| |
| |
| Hans-Ueli Roeck |
| |
| 26/2 / 20 2 1 Date |

| This confirmation of assign | ment is made by | / Julia Seiter (| the "ASSIG | NOR"), residin | ıg in |
|-----------------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------|------------------|-------|
| Kreuzstrasse 70, 8712 Stäfa | , Switzerland, T | he Assignor h | as invented | one or more cei | สมาก |
| inventions (the "INVENTI | ON(S)") describ | ed in a Patent | . Application | n for Letters Pa | itent |
| of the United States titled | "HEARING DE | VICE FOR II | DENTIFYIN | NG A SEQUE | VCE |
| OF MOVEMENT FEAT | URES, AND | METHOD (| OF ITS O | PERATION" | (the |
| "APPLICATION"), execut | ed concurrently | herewith or fi | led on | as applica | ition |
| number | and na | ming the Assi | gnor as inve | ntor. The Assi | gnor |
| authorizes the Assignee, id | entified below, | or its represen | tatives to in | sert the applica | ition |
| number of the Application | when known. | | | | |

Sonova AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Laubisrtitistrasse 28, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby confirms that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS").

Assigner warrants that Assignor has not assigned the Rights to a party other than Assignee, and, to Assignor's knowledge, the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, post-grant, or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

2 Se 4e Julia Seiter

<u>19,03,2071</u> Date

RECORDED: 03/24/2021

-J.